## RESOLUTION NO 6605-2024

## RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SEBASTOPOL APPROVING AND ADOPTING THE OPERATING BUDGET FOR THE CITY OF SEBASTOPOL FOR FISCAL YEAR 2024-25

WHEREAS, the Budget Committee has reviewed and the City Manager has recommended and submitted to the City Council a proposed operating budget for the City of Sebastopol for the fiscal year 2024-25; and

WHEREAS, on July 16, 2024, the City Council has extensively considered the operating budget; and

WHEREAS, the expenditures provided in said Budget, together with any revisions to it were discussed at the July 16, 2024 public hearing;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of Sebastopol that the proposed operating budget for Fiscal Year 2024-25, is hereby approved and adopted as the operating budget for the City of Sebastopol for fiscal year 2024-25.

The above and foregoing Resolution was duly passed, approved, and adopted at a meeting by the City Council on the 6<sup>th</sup> day of August 2024.

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted by the City of Sebastopol City Council by the following vote:

**VOTE:** Ayes:

Councilmember Maurer, Vice Mayor Zollman and Mayor Rich

Noes:

None

Absent:

Councilmembers Hinton and McLewis

Abstain: None

Mayor Diana Gardner Rich

Mary Göurley, Assistant City Manager/City Clerk, MMC